

SCHEDULE 1

MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS

Care Standards Act 2000

70.—(1) Section 72B (review of exercise of functions of Assembly and other persons) is amended as follows.

(2) In the heading for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers”.

(3) In subsection (1)(a) for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers, the First Minister for Wales or the Counsel General to the Welsh Assembly Government”.

(4) In subsection (2) for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers”.

(5) In subsection (3)(a) for “the Assembly has functions” substitute “functions are exercisable by the Welsh Ministers, the First Minister for Wales or the Counsel General to the Welsh Assembly Government”.

(6) In subsection (3)(b) for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers, the First Minister for Wales, or the Counsel General to the Welsh Assembly Government”.

(7) In subsection 3(c) for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers”.

(8) In subsection (6)—

(a) for the first “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers”, and

(b) for “the Assembly does not have functions” substitute “no functions are exercisable by the Welsh Ministers, the First Minister for Wales or the Counsel General to the Welsh Assembly Government”.